
Magnetic
North

MARK'S
APS'23

Metres 50 100 150 200

All garden beds either marked on the map or evident on the ground are strictly out
of bounds. Please respect other visitors to the Gardens and give way where necessary.
Map by SutMap, Mikko Salonen, James Mitchell, Topi Syrjäläinen, entirely revised 2023
by Mark Roberts 0404 50 99 24 mark@markroberts.id.au www.markroberts.id.au.
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Contour (5m); Index contour (25m)
Formline; Slope line; Earth wall
Earth bank: Low, High
Knoll, Elongated knoll
Depression; Pit; Termite mound
Rock face: Passable, Impassable
Cave; Rocky pit; Bare Rock
Rocks; Group of rocks; Rocky area
Stony ground; Sandy ground
River, Lake: Passable, Impassable
Waterhole; Bubbler/Tap
Stream; Ditch; Narrow marsh
Marsh: Indistinct, Passable, Impassable
Open land; Rough open land
Open, Rough open with scattered trees
Bush: Run, Jog, Walk, Fight
Undergrowth: Jog, Walk
Notable tree; Stump or dead tree
Area that may not be entered (Mostly garden)
Dirt path: Indistinct, Narrow, Wide
(Retaining) walls: Passable, Impassable
Power line, minor
Fences: Passable, Impassable
Building (Do not enter); Canopy; Pillars
High pole, Power pylon, Other object
Road, car park, area with traffic
Paved area without traffic; Step or edge; Stairs
Construction zone, Residential area

Brisbane City Botanic Gardens and Queensland University of Technology Gardens Point Campus
Scale 1:4,000 (1cm = 40m) Contour interval 2m / 10m
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Short 2.7 km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Start:

SE outside corner of building

Lone tree

Special item

SW outside corner of building

SW outside corner of stone wall

NW outside corner of stone wall

Stone wall

NE outside corner of open land

Stairway

Bend in path

Lone tree

Special item

Special item

Flower bed

Between ponds

Special item

Stairway

Path junction

Statue

Open land

Path junction

Lone tree

Path junction

Lone tree

Lone tree

Statue

Navigate 100 m to finish

Santa 6 Days 2024 - CIty Botanic Gardens
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